



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04240105 January 05, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4X10-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 40458487201 (*)
Contract Desc: PALM BEACH COUNTY SOUTH MOWING PRIMARY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$301,560.00	100.00%
2	KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$338,219.52	112.16%
3	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$392,784.00	130.25%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:

BEGIN DATE:

01/30/24

BEGIN TIME:

10:30 AM

END DATE:

02/02/24

END TIME:

10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$ 250,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240105 January 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4X10-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 40458487201 (*)

Contract Descr: PALM BEACH COUNTY SOUTH MOWING PRIMARY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to mow, edge and remove, litter on primary state roads in the southern half of Palm Beach County, FL.

•ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised estimate amount of \$250,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.		(2) KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		10,512.000 AC	10.00000	105,120.00	12.24000	128,666.88	12.00000	126,144.00
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		4,008.000 AC	15.00000	60,120.00	24.08000	96,512.64	24.00000	96,192.00
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		48.000 AC	100.00000	4,800.00	75.00000	3,600.00	88.00000	4,224.00
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		240.000 AC	80.00000	19,200.00	45.00000	10,800.00	66.00000	15,840.00
0025 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		960.000 AC	80.00000	76,800.00	75.00000	72,000.00	66.00000	63,360.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		04240105	January 05, 2024	Call Order:		004	Contract:		E4X10-R0
Line No / Item ID Item Description <small>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</small>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.		(2) KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC									
0030 E110 32 2 EDGING		1,776.000 MI	20.00000	35,520.00	15.00000	26,640.00	49.00000	87,024.00	
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$301,560.00		\$338,219.52		\$392,784.00	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$301,560.00		\$338,219.52		392,784.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240105 January 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4X10-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.